A
B CC
UBA
UAC
U2 U1
U3
UCBUCB
N

Functional and
ergonomic handle
Range codification:
M
O
T
O
R
IZ
ED  KIT AVAIL
A
B
LE
SEE UM KIT
series
seriesseries series series
series series
3P 3P + N *(1)
S5
S5N
L
(m
m
)
7 mm
10 mm
14 mm
S5
S5N
10 mm
14 mm
L
(m
m
)
3P 3P + N *(1)2P
S6
Manual handle
Amp. Size Connection
2 pole (2P) 3 pole (3P) 4 pole (3P + N) *(1) External *(2) Direct Emergency
external *(2)
Code Code Code Code Code Code
40
00
S5-00402PB0 S5-00403PB0 S5-00403NB0
DS-SA01 DS-SI01 DS-SR0163 S5-00632PB0 S5-00633PB0 S5-00633NB0
80 S5-00802PB0 S5-00803PB0 S5-00803NB0
125
0
S5-01252PB0 S5-01253PB0 S5-01253NB0
DS-SA01 DS-SI01 DS-SR01
125 S5-01252PS0 S5-01253PS0 S5-01253NS0
160 S5-01602PB0 S5-01603PB0 S5-01603NB0
160 S5-01602PS0 S5-01603PS0 S5-01603NS0
200 S5-02002PS0 S5-02003PS0 S5-02003NS0
250 S5-02502PD0 S5-02503PD0 S5-02503ND0
250
1
S5-02502PR0 S5-02503PR0 S5-02503NR0
DS-SA11 DS-SI11 DS-SR11315 S5-03152PR0 S5-03153PR0 S5-03153NR0
400 S5-04002PC0 S5-04003PC0 S5-04003NC0
500
2
- S5-05003PR0 S5-05003NR0
DS-LA21 DS-LI21 DS-LR21630 - S5-06303PR0 S5-06303NR0
800 - S5-08003PC0 S5-08003NC0
800
3
- S5-08003PR0 S5-08003NR0
DS-LA31 DS-LI31 DS-LR311000 - S5-10003PC0 S5-10003NC0
1250 - S5-12503PC0 S5-12503NC0
2000 - S5-20003PC0 S5-20003NC0 DS-LA41 DS-LI41 DS-LR41
1000
4
- S5-10003PS0 S5-10003NS0
DS-LA41 DS-LI41 DS-LR41
1250 - S5-12503PS0 S5-12503NS0
1600 2 - S5-16003PS0 S5-16003NS0
1800 2 - S5-18003PS0 S5-18003NS0
2000 2 - S5-20003PD0 S5-20003ND0
2000
5
(S5N)
- S5N20003PS0 S5N20003NS0
DS-LA41 DS-LI41 DS-LR41
2500 - S5N25003PS0 S5N25003NS0
3150 2 - S5N31503PS0 S5N31503NS0
2000 4 - S5N20003PP0 S5N20003NP0
2500 4 - S5N25003PP0 S5N25003NP0
3150 4 - S5N31503PP0 S5N31503NP0
4000
6
8 - S5-40003PP0 S5-40003NP0
DS-EN61 *(3) - -5000 8 - S5-50003PP0 S5-50003NP0
6300 8 - S5-63003PP0 S5-63003NP0
For high performance range (800Vac), please consult the corresponding full details.
Bridging links *(P2) Auxiliary contacts *(5) DIN rail
mounting
Safety key lock

10 mm
14 mm
L
(m
m
)
Manual handle
Amp. Size Connection
6 pole (6P) 8 pole (8P) External *(1) Direct Emergency
external *(1)
Code Code Code Code Code
125
0
S5M01256PS0 S5M01258PS0
DS-LA01 DS-SI01 DS-LR01160 S5M01606PS0 S5M01608PS0
200 S5M02006PS0 S5M02008PS0
250
1
S5M02506PR0 S5M02508PR0
DS-LA12 DS-LI12 DS-LR12315 S5M03156PR0 S5M03158PR0
400 S5M04006PC0 S5M04008PC0
500
2
S5M05006PR0 S5M05008PR0
DS-LA22 DS-LI22 DS-LR22
630 S5M06306PR0 S5M06308PR0
800
3
S5M08006PR0 S5M08008PR0
DS-LA41 DS-LI41 DS-LR41
1000 S5M10006PC0 S5M10008PC0
1250
4
(S5N)
S5N12506PS0 S5N12508PS0
DS-LA41 DS-LI41 DS-LR41
1600 2 S5N16006PS0 S5N16008PS0
1800 2 S5N18006PS0 S5N18008PS0
2000 2 S5N20006PD0 S5N20008PD0
For high performance range (800Vac), please consult the corresponding full details.
*(1)  Padlockable handle in OFF 0 position. Possibility of unlocking the door in ON I position (with the use of a tool).
Door interlock by a padlock in OFF 0 position.
*(2)  A standard shaft is included with the external handle.

Manual handle
Amp. Size Connection
6 pole (6P) 8 pole (8P) External *(1) Direct Emergency
external *(1)
Code Code Code Code Code
Shaft extensions *(2) Auxiliary contacts *(3) Safety key lock device *(4)
Si
ze
Type 1 & 2 1NO+1NC 2NO+2NC Simple Double
L Code *(e1) Code Code Code *(e1) Code *(e1)
S6 switches 6 & 8 poles (125 - 630A) (O - I)
125
1
S6N01256PS0 S6N01258PS0
 DS-SA11  DS-SI11  DS-SR11
160 S6N01606PS0 S6N01608PS0
200 S6N02006PS0 S6N02008PS0
250 S6N02506PS0 S6N02508PS0
315 S6N03156PS0 S6N03158PS0
400 S6N04006PD0 S6N04008PD0
630
2
S6N06306PS0 S6N06308PS0
 DS-LA21  DS-LI21  DS-LR21
800 S6N08006PD0 S6N08008PD0
1 10
375  DS-EP14
 D5LAU01  D5LAU02  DS-CA11 DS-CE11
536  DS-EP15
2 14
345 DS-EP23
 D5LAU01  D5LAU02 DS-CB21 DS-CF21
535 DS-EP24
500 S6N05006PD0 S6N05008PD0